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Global Village Learning (GVL)  
 

Fee Schedule 2024 

Welcome to Global Village Learning (GVL), where we are redefining the educational experience for 
young learners.  At GVL, we place young people at the centre of their learning journey, fostering a 
future-focused environment that encourages exploration, creativity, and holistic development.    

Global Village School Fees Prep to Year 10 are inclusive of the following: 

• Tuition 
• Learning Resources excluding electronic devices 
• Stationery 
• Art & Project Supplies 
• Incursions 
• Excursions 
• Dining program (Whole day program only) 
• Sports Program 

Fee breakdown: 

 Year Level Fee 
(Annually) 

Fee  
(By month) Camp Total Annual 

 Fee* 

Cycle 1 Prep $7,800 $650 n/a $7,800 

Cycle 2 Year 1, 2 
and 3 $7,800 

$650 $420 $8,220 

Cycle 3 Year 4, 5 
and 6 $7,800 

Senior 
Program 

Year 7, 8, 9 
and 10 $7,800 $650 $800 $8,600 

Year 11 and 
12 TBC TBC TBC TBC 

*Camps are charged separately and calculated on a cost recovery basis.^Please see page 2/3 for further information about kindergarten 
charges. 

  



 

Fee Schedule 2025 | Published March 2024                                                                          Page 2 of 4  

 

 

Sunrise & Sunset Club:  

Free for our GVL families from Prep to Yr 10. Sunrise club commences at 8.00 am and concludes at 
8.45am. Sunset Club commences at 3.30pm and concludes at 5.00pm. Breakfast and afternoon 
snacks are provided. At this stage bookings are not required but this could be subject to change. 

Other Fee Information 

Other Fees and Discounts* Fee 
Acceptance Fee – new students (non-refundable and non-transferable) $500 

Sibling Discount – Second child per family (of annual fee only) 10% 

Sibling Discount – Third child per family (of annual fee only) 20% 

Sibling Discount – Fourth (+) child per family (of annual fee only) 30% 

Health Care Card Discount Prep to Year 10 via application to the 
Principal/ Executive Director Up to 50% off full fees 

 

Camps Program 
Camps are charged separately and calculated on a cost recovery basis. Sibling and concession 
card discounts do not apply to camps. 

The cost of the Cycle 2 & 3 Camp will be a maximum of $420 and can be added to the school fees 
to be paid in instalments or paid separately prior to the camp.  

We aim for the Cycle 4 students to plan, organise and lead their own camps program that may 
include multiple experiences. The cost is anticipated to be $800 and can be added to the fees to 
facilitate budgeting and adjusted after the camps have taken place.  

Family Contribution Program (K-10) 
Each term, we kindly request each family contribute a minimum of 10 hours of time to enhance our 
school community. You can contribute through various activities such as working bees, class, 
breakfast club, organizing activities, or joining family education sessions.  

Please note that in-class assistance should not involve your own child to foster their independence.  
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Fee Information for Kindergarten 
 
Kindergarten offering: 

GVL’s Kindergarten program operated for 15 Hours per week from 9.00am to 12noon from Monday 
to Friday. Unfortunately, Health Care Card Discounts do not apply to kindergarten. This is a five-day 
a week program and we do not offer part time enrolments for Kindergarten. 

Families may then elect to add an afternoon subject to availability. The whole day experience is 
$600 per term for each weekday that a child is able to attend. (Approximately 10 sessions). This 
is payable in advance and is non-refundable regardless of attendance. Families may choose any 
number of whole days subject to availability and will have first right of refusal to carry the same 
day(s) forward each term. Sibling discounts continue to apply but unfortunately Health Care Card 
discounts do not apply as no government rebate is available to non-long day care school 
providers.  
 

Full Day (9:00am - 
3.30pm) 

Annual Fee 
Morning fee (9am – 

12.00pm) 

Per Term   
Afternoon fee e.g., every 

Monday afternoon 
1 full day 

$7,800 

$600 
2 full days $1200 
3 full days $1800 
4 full days $2400 
5 full days $3000 

 
Part-Time Option at GMS and Sessional Kinder: 

We do not offer a part-time option for families to split their time between GVL and sessional kinder. 
Due to Funding requirements, only one Kindergarten service is eligible for funding. 

  

Other Fees and Discounts- Kindergarten Program^ Fee 

Acceptance Fee – new Kindergarten students  $500  
Sibling Discount – Second child per family  10%  
Sibling Discount – Third child per family  20%  
Sibling Discount – Fourth (+) child per family  30%  
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Payments of fees and charges 
The school offers families the following methods of payment: 

- Families can choose to pay the annual fees in full or pay in instalments (weekly, fortnightly, 
monthly or quarterly). 

- Families can pay via direct bank deposit or use ‘Pinch Payments’ to set up payment plans 
via bank deposit or credit card. There are no banking fees associated with these methods of 
payment. 

The School’s Annual Fees and charges should always be read in conjunction with the school’s 
Enrolment Policy. 

Voluntary termination of enrolment 

In the event that a student is withdrawn from the school, one term’s notice must be given in writing 
by email to hello@gvl.vic.edu.au otherwise the following term’s fees will be payable. 

Please contact the Associate Principal, Pip Cleaves for further information regarding school fees, 
charges, and payments: Phone +61 (03) 5428 4520 or by email: pip.cleaves@gms.vic.edu.au 

 

https://www.gisbornemontessori.vic.edu.au/_files/ugd/4ea14c_6852065cb1d045ac8a991bfb618cdef6.pdf
mailto:hello@gvl.vic.edu.au
mailto:pip.cleaves@gms.vic.edu.au

